CYNGOR CYMUNED TREWERN COMMUNITY COUNCIL

Secretary: Chair:
Angela Evans Gill Corfield

Tel: 07881 773486 Tel: 01938 570526

The annual meeting of the Trewern Community Council will be held on Tuesday, 16 May 2023 at 19.30hrs in Middletown Village Hall and remotely via MS Teams.

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Declarations of Acceptance of Office
- 3. Election of Chair
- 4. Election of Vice Chair
- 5. Appointment of Representative to Buttington Trewern Community Centre
- 6. Appointment of Representative to Middletown Village Hall
- 7. Appointment of Representative to Governors of Buttington Trewern CP School
- 8. Appointment of Representative to Burgess Land Trust
- 9. Chairs' Allowance/Councillors Remuneration